Series 72/73
Cartridge Seated Butterfly Valves
Wafer & Lug Style
Sizes 1”-24”
Body
 One piece wafer and lugged body for strength and
stability in extreme environments.
 Wafer bodies have a heavy external rib providing

4 - Electric Actuator
X - Special
HOW TO ORDER
Recommended Specifications
*Designates shaft types sold as automated packages or bare shaft design only.
 Polyester coated wafer or lug bodies provided extended
necks for insulation and be able to install between ANSI
125/150 flanges.
 Streamlined disc design with no pins or screws in the
flow path and designed for high Cv and lower pressure
drop.
 Upper and lower shaft design to utilize triple shaft seals
as standard.
 Blow out proof design utilizing a Double D drive for a
positive disc/shaft connection.
 Pressure responsive 360° sealing design will use constant
pressure between machined radius on disc and flatted
area of the seat.
 Valve to be Flow Line Series 72 wafer or Flow Line Series
73 lug design.
Materials of Construction 1”-24”
Body
 Cast Iron ASTM A-126 Class B
 Ductile Iron ASTM A-536 (65-45-12)
 316 Stainless Steel ASTM A-351 (CF8M)
 Carbon Steel ASTM A-216 WCB
Disc
 Mirror Polish 316 Stainless Steel ASTM A-351
(CF8M)
 Kynar Coated 316 Stainless Steel
 Haylar Coated 316 Stainless Steel
 PFA Coated 316 Stainless Steel
 Tefzell Coated 316 Stainless Steel
Stem
 316 Stainless Steel ASTM A-276
Type 316
 416 Stainless Steel ASTM A-582
Type 416
Seat
 PTFE / EPDM FDA Food Grade 30° +257°
 PTFE / Viton® FDA Food Grade 0° +375°
 PTFE / Buna N FDA 0° +180°
Components
Qty Description Qty Description
1 Body 2 Shaft Retainers
1 Disc 1 Bearing Retainers
1 Upper Shaft 1 Environmental Retainer
1 Lower Shaft 2 Secondary Shaft Seals
1 Seat 1 Thrust Bearing
1 Inboard Bearing
5 - 216 WCB Carbon Steel
6 - Aluminum
7 - Aluminum Bronze
PTFE
COATINGS
The Series 70 wafer style and Series 71 lug style are heavy duty cartridge seated butterfly
valves compatible ANSI 125/150 weld neck, slip on, and threaded flange standards. 2” - 12”
valves are fully rated to 200 psi, bi-directional, dead end service. Valves with undercut discs
to 50 psi are also available through the size range. Valves with Max cut Disc to 285 psi are
also available through size range. All Series 70/71 valves, regardless of the rated working
pressure, are vacuum rated to 29.92” of Mercury Gauge (0 Micron).
TEST					 RESULT
Salty Fog Test No change in excess of 2000 hours
Outdoor Weathering (UV Rays)	 No noticeable change in excess of 12 months